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Farakka-I&II Farakka-III KahalgaonI KahalgaonII Talcher I Barh-II Barh-I NPGC KBUNL-II Darlipali STPS-I North Karanpura Rangeet Teesta-V Chukha Kurichu Tala Mangdechhu

Installed capacity (MW) 1600 500 840 1500 1000 1320 1320 1980 390 1600 1320 60 510 270 60 1020 720

BIHAR 25.631944 19.446341 6.133295 4.244483 40.389942 87.332335 60.722878 82.806576 74.119977 20.213533 44.972124 38.372124 20.982124 34.483542 5.676685 25.500000 39.516752

JHARKHAND 7.459474 11.341053 2.183115 0.680354 6.668151 1.551996 6.535070 1.714894 4.129068 9.464319 26.888520 12.358520 9.478520 10.366852 0.909925 11.460000 1.310664

DVC 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.200000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 2.600000 0.000000 0.000000 10.000000 8.640000 10.370000 50.000000 5.540000 0.000000

ODISHA 1.207938 18.120648 1.100112 2.811321 32.883368 1.736694 12.160853 0.788781 8.851534 51.817623 21.833514 1.833514 22.423514 14.612607 1.018212 4.250000 10.796642

ODISHA (Solar Power - AFTAB) 0.099049 0.000000 0.098454 0.106629 0.099049 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - DADRI) 0.082937 0.162663 0.082439 0.089285 0.082937 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 0.183824 0.183824 0.184207 0.275736 0.183824 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan-II) 0.091912 0.091912 0.092104 0.000000 0.091912 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Faridabad) 0.095840 0.091354 0.078817 0.098967 0.086460 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

WB 32.765652 36.838148 6.831058 0.526682 9.959474 1.201445 1.110929 0.545679 9.496631 16.847433 6.268426 24.068426 25.248426 28.283274 42.374399 38.250000 28.334623

West Bengal (Solar Power- Rajasthan) 0.643382 0.643382 0.644723 0.919117 0.643382 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

West Bengal (Solar Power - Raj-II) 0.275735 0.275735 0.276310 0.000000 0.275735 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SIKKIM 4.837150 0.030624 0.022450 0.015536 0.022108 0.035441 0.992770 0.184430 0.523499 0.782092 0.037416 13.367416 13.227416 1.883725 0.020779 0.000000 0.029930

TELENGANA 0.751558 0.733930 0.683571 0.763112 0.712870 0.678453 0.000000 0.000000 0.279291 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

TAMILNADU 1.290000 0.000000 0.700000 0.000000 0.850000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

KARNATAKA 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

KERALA 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 7.350000 6.060000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

CHATISGARH 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 2.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

GUJARAT 15.950000 11.948474 16.790000 9.730000 2.400000 0.000000 12.417500 2.547748 0.000000 0.875000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

MP 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 4.930000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

MAHARASHTRA 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 9.870000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

D & N H & D & D 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.330000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

UP 2.080000 0.000000 9.120000 16.730000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 11.411892 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 4.410000 0.000000

HARYANA 0.690000 0.000000 3.040000 4.580000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.470000 0.000000

RAJASTHAN 0.000000 0.000000 3.040000 7.110000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.470000 0.000000

J & K 0.850000 0.000000 3.680000 5.560000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.770000 0.000000

HP 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.530000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

DELHI 1.390000 0.000000 6.070000 10.490000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 2.940000 0.000000

PUNJAB 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 8.020000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 2.940000 0.000000

UTARAKHAND 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.870000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

CHANDIGARH 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.200000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ASSAM 2.455737 0.000000 36.988333 5.093533 2.095419 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 20.011389

ASSAM (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 0.091912 0.091912 0.092104 0.091912 0.091912 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

NAGALAND 0.429803 0.000000 0.425332 0.000000 0.424823 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ARUNACHAL 0.191917 0.000000 0.192147 0.000000 0.196898 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

MIZORAM 0.141736 0.000000 0.141905 0.000000 0.141736 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

POWERGRID(PUSAULI) 0.000000 0.000000 0.119048 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

POWERGRID (ALIPURDUAR) 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.113636 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

NVVN BANGLADESH 0.312500 0.000000 1.190476 1.333333 1.500000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

Common Pool for Expired PPA 0.000000 0.000000

Total Share(%) 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000 100.000000

Total Allocation of Share(%) of CGS stations of Eastern Region and Bhutan HPS

Annexure A



Station Farakka-I&II Farakka-III Kahalgaon-I Kahalgaon-II Talcher I Barh-II Barh-I NPGC KBUNL-II Darlipali STPS-I North Karanpura Rangeet Teesta-V Chukha Kurichu TALA Mangdechhu

Installed capacity 1600 500 840 1500 1000 1320 1320 1980 390 1600 1320 60 510 270 60 1020 720

BIHAR 410.111 97.232 51.520 63.667 403.899 1152.787 801.542 1639.570 289.068 323.417 593.632 23.023 107.009 93.106 3.406 260.100 284.521

JHARKHAND 119.352 56.705 18.338 10.205 66.682 20.486 86.263 33.955 16.103 151.429 354.928 7.415 48.340 27.991 0.546 116.892 9.437

DVC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.140 0.000 0.000 6.000 44.064 27.999 30.000 56.508 0.000

ODISHA 19.327 90.603 9.241 42.170 328.834 22.924 160.523 15.618 34.521 829.082 288.202 1.100 114.360 39.454 0.611 43.350 77.736

ODISHA (Solar Power - AFTAB) 1.585 0.000 0.827 1.599 0.990 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ODISHA (Solar Power - DADRI) 1.327 0.813 0.692 1.339 0.829 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 2.941 0.919 1.547 4.136 1.838 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan-II) 1.471 0.460 0.774 0.000 0.919 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Faridabad) 1.533 0.457 0.662 1.485 0.865 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

WB 524.250 184.191 57.381 7.900 99.595 15.859 14.664 10.804 37.037 269.559 82.743 14.441 128.767 76.365 25.425 390.150 204.009

West Bengal (Solar Power- Rajasthan) 10.294 3.217 5.416 13.787 6.434 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

West Bengal (Solar Power - Raj-II) 4.412 1.379 2.321 0.000 2.757 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

SIKKIM 77.394 0.153 0.189 0.233 0.221 0.468 13.105 3.652 2.042 12.513 0.494 8.020 67.460 5.086 0.012 0.000 0.215

TELENGANA 12.025 3.670 5.742 11.447 7.129 8.956 0.000 0.000 1.089 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TAMILNADU 20.640 0.000 5.880 0.000 8.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

KARNATAKA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

KERALA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 97.020 79.992 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

CHATISHGARH 0.000 0.000 0.000 30.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

GUJARAT 255.200 59.742 141.036 145.950 24.000 0.000 163.911 50.445 0.000 14.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MP 0.000 0.000 0.000 73.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MAHARASHTRA 0.000 0.000 0.000 148.050 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

D &NH & D & D 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

UP 33.280 0.000 76.608 250.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 225.955 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 44.982 0.000

HARYANA 11.040 0.000 25.536 68.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 14.994 0.000

RAJASTHAN 0.000 0.000 25.536 106.650 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 14.994 0.000

J & K 13.600 0.000 30.912 83.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 18.054 0.000

HP 0.000 0.000 0.000 22.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

DELHI 22.240 0.000 50.988 157.350 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 29.988 0.000

PUNJAB 0.000 0.000 0.000 120.300 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 29.988 0.000

UTTARAKHAND 0.000 0.000 0.000 28.050 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

CHANDIGARH 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ASSAM 39.292 0.000 310.702 76.403 20.954 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 144.082

ASSAM (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 1.471 0.460 0.774 1.379 0.919 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

NAGALAND 6.877 0.000 3.573 0.000 4.248 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 3.071 0.000 1.614 0.000 1.969 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MIZORAM 2.268 0.000 1.192 0.000 1.417 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

POWERGRID(PUSAULI) 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

POWERGRID (ALIPURDUAR) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

NVVN BPDB 5.000 0.000 10.000 20.000 15.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Common Pool for Expired PPA 0.000 0.000

Total(in MW) 1600.000 500.000 840.000 1500.000 1000.000 1320.000 1320.000 1980.000 390.000 1600.000 1320.000 60.000 510.000 270.000 60.000 1020.000 720.000

Total Allocation(MW) of CGS stations of Eastern Region and Bhutan HPS



Farakka-I&II Farakka-III KahalgaonI KahalgaonII Talcher I Barh-II Barh-I NPGC KBUNL-II Darlipali STPS-I North Karanpura Rangeet Teesta-V Chukha Kurichu Tala Mangdechhu

Installed capacity (MW) 1600 500 840 1500 1000 1320 1320 1980 390 1600 1320 60 510 270 60 1020 720

Power to be sold outside long term PPA 0.000000 15.000 0.000000

BIHAR 18.897500 11.080000 0.000000 34.350000 77.650000 51.770000 78.409000 67.700000 10.080000 34.750000 28.150000 10.760000 25.270000 25.500000 31.340000

JHARKHAND 6.380000 1.200000 5.700000 5.100000 1.010000 3.100000 7.840000 25.250000 10.720000 7.840000 8.890000 11.460000

DVC 0.200000 2.600000 10.000000 8.640000 8.890000 43.330000 5.540000

ODISHA 16.620000 2.050000 31.800000 10.555000 7.700000 50.000000 20.000000 0.000000 20.590000 12.960000 4.250000 9.330000

WB 31.930000 35.800000 6.070000 9.210000 8.700000 15.590000 5.000000 22.800000 23.980000 27.140000 41.670000 38.250000 27.320000

SIKKIM 4.812500 0.960000 0.168333 0.500000 0.745000 13.330000 13.190000 1.850000

TELENGANA

TAMILNADU 1.290000 0.700000 0.850000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

KARNATAKA 0.000000

KERALA 7.350000 6.060000

CHATISGARH 2.000000

GUJARAT 15.950000 6.500000 16.790000 9.730000 2.400000 10.555000 2.356667 0.745000

MP 4.930000

MAHARASHTRA 9.870000

D & N H & D & D 0.330000

UP 2.080000 9.120000 16.730000 10.556000

HARYANA 0.690000 3.040000 4.580000

RAJASTHAN 3.040000 7.110000

J & K 0.850000 3.680000 5.560000

HP 0.000000 1.530000

DELHI 1.390000 6.070000 10.490000

PUNJAB 8.020000

UTARAKHAND 1.870000

CHANDIGARH 0.200000

ASSAM 0.730000 35.290000 0.490000 17.010000

NAGALAND

ARUNACHAL 

MIZORAM

PGOWERGRID 0.000000

NVVN BANGLADESH 0.000000

Total firm Share (%) 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 92.500000 90.300000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000 85.000000

Firm Allocation of Share (%) of CGS stations of Eastern Region and Bhutan HPS



Station Farakka-I&II Farakka-III Kahalgaon-I Kahalgaon-II Talcher I Barh-II Barh-I NPGC KBUNL-II Darlipali STPS-I North Karanpura Rangeet Teesta-V Chukha Kurichu TALA Mangdechhu

Installed capacity 1600 500 840 1500 1000 1320 1320 1980 390 1600 1320 60 510 270 60 1020 720

Power to be sold outside long term PPA 0.000 75.000 0.000

BIHAR 302.360 55.400 0.000 0.000 343.500 1024.980 683.364 1552.498 264.030 161.280 458.700 16.890 54.876 68.229 0.000 260.100 225.648

JHARKHAND 102.080 0.000 10.080 0.000 57.000 0.000 67.320 19.998 12.090 125.440 333.300 6.432 39.984 24.003 0.000 116.892 0.000

DVC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.140 0.000 0.000 6.000 44.064 24.003 25.998 56.508 0.000

ODISHA 0.000 83.100 0.000 30.750 318.000 0.000 139.326 0.000 30.030 800.000 264.000 0.000 105.009 34.992 0.000 43.350 67.176

WB 510.880 179.000 50.988 0.000 92.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 33.930 249.440 66.000 13.680 122.298 73.278 25.002 390.150 196.704

SIKKIM 77.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.672 3.333 1.950 11.920 0.000 7.998 67.269 4.995 0.000 0.000 0.000

TELENGANA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TAMILNADU 20.640 0.000 5.880 0.000 8.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

KARNATAKA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

KERALA 97.020 79.992

CHATISHGARH 0.000 0.000 0.000 30.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

GUJRAT 255.200 32.500 141.036 145.950 24.000 0.000 139.326 46.662 0.000 11.920 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MP 0.000 0.000 0.000 73.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MAHARASHTRA 0.000 0.000 0.000 148.050 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

D &NH & D & D 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

UP 33.280 0.000 76.608 250.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 209.009 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

HARYANA 11.040 0.000 25.536 68.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

RAJASTHAN 0.000 0.000 25.536 106.650 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

J & K 13.600 0.000 30.912 83.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

HP 0.000 0.000 0.000 22.950 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

DELHI 22.240 0.000 50.988 157.350 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

PUNJAB 0.000 0.000 0.000 120.300 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

UTTARAKHAND 0.000 0.000 0.000 28.050 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

CHANDIGARH 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ASSAM 11.680 0.000 296.436 0.000 4.900 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 122.472

NAGALAND 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MIZORAM 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

POWERGRID 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

NVVN BPDB 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total firm share (in MW) 1360.000 425.000 714.000 1275.000000 850.000 1122.000 1122.000 1831.500 352.170 1360.000 1122.000 51.000 433.500 229.500 51.000 867.000 612.000

Firm Allocation(MW) of CGS stations of Eastern Region and Bhutan HPS



Station Farakka-I&II Farakka-III Kahalgaon-I Kahalgaon-II Talcher I Barh-II Barh-I NPGC KBUNL-II Darlipali STPS-I North Karanpura Rangeet Teesta-V Chukha Kurichu TALA Mangdechhu Total (in MW)

Installed capacity (MW) 1600.00 500.00 840.00 1500.00 1000.00 1320.00 1320.00 1980.00 390.00 1600.00 1320.00 60.00 510.00 270.00 60.00 1020.00 720.00 16010.00

Firm allocation including Power to be sold 
outside long term PPA

1360.00 425.00 714.00 1275.00 850.00 1122.00 1122.00 1831.50 352.17 1360.00 1122.00 51.00 433.50 229.50 51.00 867.00 612.00 13777.67

Un-allocated Share 240.00 75.00 126.00 225.00 150.00 198.00 198.00 148.50 37.83 240.00 198.00 9.00 76.50 40.50 9.00 153.00 108.00 2232.33

POWERGRID(PUSAULI) 1.00 1.00

POWERGRID (ALIPURDUAR) 1.50 1.50

BANGLADESH (NVVN) 5.00 10.00 20.00 15.00 50.00

Balance Unallocated share 235.00 75.00 115.00 205.00 135.00 196.50 198.00 148.50 37.83 240.00 198.00 9.00 76.50 40.50 9.00 153.00 108.00 2179.83

ODISHA (Solar Power - AFTAB) 1.58 0.83 1.60 0.99 5.00

ODISHA (Solar Power - DADRI) 1.33 0.81 0.69 1.34 0.83 5.00

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 2.94 0.92 1.55 4.14 1.84 11.38

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan-II) 1.47 0.46 0.77 0.92 3.62

ODISHA (Solar Power - Faridabad) 1.53 0.46 0.66 1.48 0.86 5.00

West Bengal (Solar Power- Rajasthan) 10.29 3.22 5.42 13.79 6.43 39.15

West Bengal (Solar Power - Raj-II) 4.41 1.38 2.32 2.76 10.87

TELANGANA (NSM-II) 12.02 3.67 5.74 11.45 7.13 8.96 1.09 50.06

ASSAM (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 1.47 0.46 0.77 1.38 0.92 5.00

Balance Unallocated share 197.94 63.63 96.25 169.83 112.32 187.54 198.00 148.50 36.74 240.00 198.00 9.00 76.50 40.50 9.00 153.00 108.00 2044.75

UP 44.98 44.98

HARYANA 14.99 14.99

RAJASTHAN 14.99 14.99

J & K 18.05 18.05

DELHI 29.99 29.99

PUNJAB 29.99 29.99

Balance Unallocated share 197.94 63.63 96.25 169.83 112.32 187.54 198.00 148.50 36.74 240.00 198.00 9.00 76.50 40.50 9.00 0.00 108.00 1891.75

Uttarakhand 0.00

Tamil Nadu 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gujarat 2.24 24.59 3.78 2.08 32.69

Uttar Pradesh 16.95 16.95

Assam 27.61 0.00 14.27 76.40 16.05 21.61 155.94

Nagaland 6.88 3.57 4.25 14.70

Arunachal Pradesh 3.07 1.61 1.97 6.65

Mizoram 2.27 1.19 1.42 4.88

DVC 4.00 4.00 8.00

Balance Unallocated share 158.11 61.38 75.60 93.43 88.63 187.54 173.42 127.77 36.74 237.92 198.00 9.00 76.50 36.50 5.00 0.00 86.39 1651.94

BIHAR  107.751 41.832 51.520 63.667 60.399 127.807 118.178 87.072 25.038 162.137 134.932 6.133 52.133 24.877 3.406 0.000 58.873 1125.75

JHARKHAND 17.272 6.705 8.258 10.205 9.682 20.486 18.943 13.957 4.013 25.989 21.628 0.983 8.356 3.988 0.546 0.000 9.437 180.45

ODISHA 19.327 7.503 9.241 11.420 10.834 22.924 21.197 15.618 4.491 29.082 24.202 1.100 9.351 4.462 0.611 0.000 10.560 201.92

WEST BENGAL 13.370 5.191 6.393 7.900 7.495 15.859 14.664 10.804 3.107 20.119 16.743 0.761 6.469 3.087 0.423 0.000 7.305 139.69

SIKKIM 0.394 0.153 0.189 0.233 0.221 0.468 0.433 0.319 0.092 0.593 0.494 0.022 0.191 0.091 0.012 0.000 0.215 4.12

Balance UA Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other specific allocations

Allocation from unallocated power (MW) of CGS Stations of Eastern Region and Bhutan HPS

Specific allocation out of Unallocated share

Allocation of bundling of Solar Power under JNNSM and National Solar Mission

Allocation from unallocated pool

Allocation from unallocated power of Tala HEP



BIHAR 107.751 41.832 51.520 63.667 60.399 127.807 118.178 87.072 25.038 162.137 134.932 6.133 52.133 24.877 3.406 0.000 58.873 1125.754

JHARKHAND 17.272 6.705 8.258 10.205 9.682 20.486 18.943 13.957 4.013 25.989 21.628 0.983 8.356 3.988 0.546 0.000 9.437 180.449

DVC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.996 4.002 0.000 0.000 7.998

ODISHA 19.327 7.503 9.241 11.420 10.834 22.924 21.197 15.618 4.491 29.082 24.202 1.100 9.351 4.462 0.611 0.000 10.560 201.923

ODISHA (Solar Power - AFTAB) 1.585 0.000 0.827 1.599 0.990 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.002

ODISHA (Solar Power - DADRI) 1.327 0.813 0.692 1.339 0.829 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.001

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 2.941 0.919 1.547 4.136 1.838 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.382

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan-II) 1.471 0.460 0.774 0.000 0.919 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.623

ODISHA (Solar Power - Faridabad) 1.533 0.457 0.662 1.485 0.865 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.001

WB 13.370 5.191 6.393 7.900 7.495 15.859 14.664 10.804 3.107 20.119 16.743 0.761 6.469 3.087 0.423 0.000 7.305 139.691

West Bengal (Solar Power- Rajasthan) 10.294 3.217 5.416 13.787 6.434 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 39.147

West Bengal (Solar Power - Raj-II) 4.412 1.379 2.321 0.000 2.757 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.869

SIKKIM 0.394 0.153 0.189 0.233 0.221 0.468 0.433 0.319 0.092 0.593 0.494 0.022 0.191 0.091 0.012 0.000 0.215 4.121

TELENGANA 12.025 3.670 5.742 11.447 7.129 8.956 0.000 0.000 1.089 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 50.057

TAMILNADU 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

KARNATAKA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

KERALA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

CHATISGARH 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

GUJARAT 0.000 2.242 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 24.585 3.783 0.000 2.080 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 32.691

MP 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MAHARASHTRA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

D & N H & D & D 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

UP 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 16.947 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 44.982 0.000 61.929

HARYANA 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 14.994 0.000 14.994

RAJASTHAN 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 14.994 0.000 14.994

J & K 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 18.054 0.000 18.054

HP 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

DELHI 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 29.988 0.000 29.988

PUNJAB 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 29.988 0.000 29.988

UTARAKHAND 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

CHANDIGARH 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

ASSAM 27.612 0.000 14.266 76.403 16.054 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 21.610 155.945

ASSAM (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 1.471 0.460 0.774 1.379 0.919 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.002

NAGALAND 6.877 0.000 3.573 0.000 4.248 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 14.698

ARUNACHAL 3.071 0.000 1.614 0.000 1.969 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.654

MIZORAM 2.268 0.000 1.192 0.000 1.417 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.877

POWERGRID(PUSAULI) 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000

POWERGRID (ALIPURDUAR) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.500

NVVN BANGLADESH 5.000 0.000 10.000 20.000 15.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 50.000

Total unallocated power (MW)



BIHAR 6.734443 8.366342 6.133295 4.244482 6.039943 9.682335 8.952877 4.397576 6.419977 10.133533 10.222124 10.222124 10.222124 9.213541 5.676686 0.000000 8.176753

JHARKHAND 1.079474 1.341053 0.983115 0.680354 0.968151 1.551996 1.435070 0.704894 1.029068 1.624319 1.638520 1.638520 1.638520 1.476852 0.909925 0.000000 1.310664

DVC 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.480000 6.670000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA 1.207938 1.500648 1.100112 0.761321 1.083368 1.736694 1.605853 0.788781 1.151534 1.817624 1.833514 1.833514 1.833514 1.652607 1.018212 0.000000 1.466642

ODISHA (Solar Power - AFTAB) 0.099049 0.000000 0.098454 0.106629 0.099049 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - DADRI) 0.082937 0.162663 0.082439 0.089285 0.082937 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 0.183824 0.183824 0.184207 0.275736 0.183824 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Rajasthan-II) 0.091912 0.091912 0.092104 0.000000 0.091912 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ODISHA (Solar Power - Faridabad) 0.095840 0.091354 0.078817 0.098967 0.086460 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

WB 0.835652 1.038148 0.761058 0.526682 0.749474 1.201445 1.110929 0.545679 0.796631 1.257433 1.268426 1.268426 1.268426 1.143274 0.704399 0.000000 1.014623

West Bengal (Solar Power- Rajasthan) 0.643382 0.643382 0.644723 0.919117 0.643382 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

West Bengal (Solar Power - Raj-II) 0.275735 0.275735 0.276310 0.000000 0.275735 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SIKKIM 0.024650 0.030624 0.022450 0.015536 0.022108 0.035441 0.032770 0.016097 0.023499 0.037092 0.037416 0.037416 0.037416 0.033725 0.020779 0.000000 0.029930

TELENGANA 0.751558 0.733930 0.683571 0.763112 0.712870 0.678453 0.000000 0.000000 0.279291 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

TAMILNADU 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

KARNATAKA 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

KERALA 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

CHATISGARH 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

GUJARAT 0.000000 0.448474 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.862500 0.191081 0.000000 0.130000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

MP 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

MAHARASHTRA 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

D & N H & D & D 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

UP 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.855892 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 4.410000 0.000000

HARYANA 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.470000 0.000000

RAJASTHAN 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.470000 0.000000

J & K 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.770000 0.000000

HP 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

DELHI 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 2.940000 0.000000

PUNJAB 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 2.940000 0.000000

UTARAKHAND 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

CHANDIGARH 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ASSAM 1.725737 0.000000 1.698333 5.093533 1.605419 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 3.001389

ASSAM (Solar Power - Rajasthan) 0.091912 0.091912 0.092104 0.091912 0.091912 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

NAGALAND 0.429803 0.000000 0.425332 0.000000 0.424823 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

ARUNACHAL 0.191917 0.000000 0.192147 0.000000 0.196898 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

MIZORAM 0.141736 0.000000 0.141905 0.000000 0.141736 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

POWERGRID(PUSAULI) 0.000000 0.000000 0.119048 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

POWERGRID (ALIPURDUAR) 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.113636 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

NVVN BANGLADESH 0.312500 0.000000 1.190476 1.333333 1.500000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

Total unallocated power (%)



BIHAR  68.147
JHARKHAND 10.923
ODISHA 12.223
WEST BENGAL 8.456
SIKKIM 0.249

Total 100.000

1 2232.33 MW
2 2.50 MW
3 Special allocation to Powergrid & Bangladesh 50.00 MW
3 135.08 MW
4 153.00 MW
5 0.00 MW
6 Specific allocation to Tamil Nadu (station specific) 0.00 MW
7 Specific allocation to Gujarat (station specific) 32.69 MW
8 Specific allocation to Uttar Pradesh (station specific) 16.95 MW
9 Specific allocation to Assam (station specific) 155.94 MW

10 Specific allocation to Nagaland (station specific) 14.70 MW
11 Specific allocation to Arunachal Pradesh (station specific) 6.65 MW
12 Specific allocation to Mizoram (station specific) 4.88 MW
13 Specific allocation to DVC (station specific) 8.00 MW

14 Balance Unallocated Pool for beneficiaries of the Region 1651.94 MW

State/UT         Round the clock

PERCENTAGE SHARES OF EASTERN REGION AND BHUTAN STATIONS 
IN VARIOUS CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS  

A. Allocations from E.R.                                          (All figures in %)

U.A.-Pooled 1651.94 MW 

Total Unallocated Pool Power

Special allocation to Powergrid 

Specific Allocation to NVVN and NTPC for bundling of solar power from NTPC's Coal stations

Specific allocation to NR region states from Tala HEP

Specific allocation to Uttarakhand (station specific)



Power to be sold outside long term PPA

Farakka-III
Installed capacity (MW) 500
Power to be sold outside long term PPA (MW) 75.000

JHARKHAND 50.000
GUJRAT 25.000

Power to be sold outside long term PPA (%) 15.000000

JHARKHAND 10.000000
GUJRAT 5.000000

Farakka-I & II
Installed capacity (MW) 1600
Power to be sold outside long term PPA (MW) 0.000

Kahalgaon-I
Installed capacity (MW) 840
Power to be sold outside long term PPA (MW) 0.000
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